Illinois law.

Section 590.840  Service Requirements

a)	An IPE for supported employment services shall conform to the requirements in 89 Ill. Adm. Code 572.50(c).
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b)	Supported employment services are time-limited (see 89 Ill. Adm. Code 521) and shall not be provided for longer than 24 months except under special circumstances.  Those special circumstances must be documented in the case record by the counselor and approved by the supervisor.

(Source:  Amended at 42 Ill. Reg. 16224, effective August 8, 2018)
